orm PTO -1619A Expires 06/30/99							-	nt of Commerce
OMB 0651-0027		05-	25-20	000			PATI	ENT
518100	R]) 120(E) 11011 0-101			HEET			
<u> </u>					TEEL			
TO: The Commiss	ioner of Patents	101	3672	40	hed origin	al docum	ent(s) or copy	y(ies).
Submission Type				суапсе турс				5
(X) New			(X)	Assignment	()	Security	y Agreement	a =
() Resubmission (Non Document ID#	-Recordation)		()	License	()	Change	e of Name	5666 5666 5666
() Compostion of DTO	D		()	Merger	()	Other		5/6
() Correction of PTO Reel # Frame #	Error				US G	overnmen	nt	
,,				(F			overnment Agenc	ries)
() Corrective Docume	ent			()	Departme	ntal Fila	() Sagnet I	7 : 10
Reel # Frame # Conveying Party(ies)	() Mark if add	ditional name	es of conv			itai riie	() Secret I	riie
		untional maint		• 01			Execut	tion Date
Name (line 1) Jack Mist	raje		1-	956	119	u		Day Year
Name (line 2)			O	156	961	7	5 8	2000
Second Party Name (line 1) Glenn Ale	ex Dickman							tion Date
Name (line 2)								Date Year
	/ \ \	1 10 1 1111					5 8	2000
Receiving Party ()Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached () If document to be recorded is								
Name (line 1) Yenom, Inc.							an assignme	ent and the
Name (line 2)							receiving pa domiciled in	•
Address (line 1) 9601 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 1101								ppointment of a presentative is
		1101					attached. (I must be a se	
Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	Beverly Hill	l _e	Cali	fornia	902	110	document fr	om Assignment.)
	city	13		Country	Zip (
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.								
Name								
Address (line 1)								
Address (line 2)								
Address (line 3)								
Address (line 4)								
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY								

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

05/24/2000 DNGUYEN 00000154 501001 09566694 01 FC:581 40.00 CH

EXPRESS MAIL LABEL NO. EL326146553US, DEPOSITED ON MAY 8, 2000

PATENT

REEL: 010803 FRAME: 0408

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number 503 224-27			
Name Bradley M. Ganz				
Address (line 1) GANZLAW PC				
Address (line 2) P.O. Box 10105				
Address (line 3) Portland, Oregon 97296				
Address (line 4)				
	es of the attached conveyance document			
including any attachments. Application Number(s) or Patent Numb	per(s) () Mark if ac	# 1 Iditional numbers attached		
Enter either the Patent Application Number Patent Application Number(s)	r or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH num			
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pa signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treat (PCT)	tent Application, enter the date the patent application was	Month Day Year 3 29 2000		
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number	PCT PCT	PCT		
has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT		
Number of Properties	Enter the total number of properties involved.	#1		
Fee Amount Fee A	Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$40.00		
Method of Payment: Deposit Account	Enclosed () Deposit Account (X)			
	f additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	#50-1001		
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes (X) No ()		
Statement and Signature				
	lief, the foregoing information is true and correction riginal document. Charges to deposit account at			
Bradley M. Ganz	Pull m	N. V. 2-00		
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date		

PATENT REEL: 010803 FRAME: 0409

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION.

We, the undersigned, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Yenom, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the state of California as Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to COMPUTER SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR NETWORKED INTERCHANGE OF DATA AND INFORMATION FOR MEMBERS OF THE REAL ESTATE FINANCIAL AND RELATED TRANSACTIONAL SERVICES INDUSTRY described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, identified as Attorney Docket No. RSC/99-0005, at GANZLAW PC, P.O. Box 10105, Portland, Oregon, 97296, and filed concurrently herewith, and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in any country, and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent. We request that any and all Letters Patent for said inventions be issued to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this Assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

We covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our names on the day and year set forth below.

Jack Nisraje

Glenn Alex Dickman

5- 4.5000

Date

5-8-2000

Date

PATENT REEL: 010803 FRAME: 0410

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION.

We, the undersigned, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Yenom, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the state of California as Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to COMPUTER SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR NETWORKED INTERCHANGE OF DATA AND INFORMATION FOR MEMBERS OF THE REAL ESTATE FINANCIAL AND RELATED TRANSACTIONAL SERVICES INDUSTRY described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, identified as Attorney Docket No. RSC/99-0005, at GANZLAW PC, P.O. Box 10105, Portland, Oregon, 97296, and filed concurrently herewith, and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in any country, and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent. We request that any and all Letters Patent for said inventions be issued to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this Assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

We covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our names on the day and year set forth below.

Jack Misraje

Glenn Alex Dickman

RECORDED: 05/08/2000

5- 8.5000

Date

5-8-2000

Date

PATENT REEL: 010803 FRAME: 0411